Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1688)

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Alibaba.com Limited (the "**Company**") announces that, at the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on May 25, 2012 pending publication of an announcement of the results of the Court Meeting and the Extraordinary General Meeting.

Unless otherwise specified, terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the scheme document dated April 24, 2012 issued by the Company jointly with Alibaba Group Holding Limited.

By Order of the Board of Alibaba.com Limited WONG Lai Kin, Elsa Company Secretary

Hong Kong, May 25, 2012

As at the date of this announcement, the composition of our board is as follows:

Chairman and Non-executive Director MA Yun, Jack

Executive Directors LU Zhaoxi, Jonathan WU Wei, Maggie YE Peng Non-executive Directors

TSAI Chung, Joseph TSOU Kai-Lien, Rose OKADA, Satoshi PENG Yi Jie, Sabrina

Independent Non-executive Directors

NIU Gen Sheng KWAUK Teh Ming, Walter TSUEI, Andrew Tien Yuan KWAN Ming Sang, Savio